TORM No. 1147—CONTRACT—REAL ESYATE—Partial Payments.		TC 4119-6	STEVENS-	STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTI AND CO.	
20082			, h.	A G C	
THIS CONTRACT, Kenneth Wayne Jac	obs and Margar	et Ann laceb	rrarcn	19. 83 hetwee	
seller, and Dean	Lawrence and M	and State of	Oregon	hereinafter called th	
or	and St	ate of0	regon here	of the Count	
Lots 1 and 2 of Blocoplat thereof on file Oregon, TOGETHER WITThereto.	ck 2 of the lo	wn of Bly, a	ccording to the	Official	
(For continuation, s					
for the sum of	er as follows:	,	reaged by the sener), a	lars (\$ 30,000.00) lars (\$ 3,000.00) nd the remainder to be	
The balance of \$27,	000.00 shall t	e paid as fo	ollows:		
Lump sum payment du July, 1983; and Buy June 8, 1977, to Un Lakeview, Oregon, o due and owing of \$1 payable in monthly 8 1/2% per annum. States National Ban	ited States Na n behalf of Se 7,502.33 with installments o	tional Bank ellers hereir interest pai f not less t	of Oregon, Lake with an approx d to March 4, than \$246.18 with	eement dated eview Branch, kimate balance , 1983,	
The Buyers shall be 1983, and may retair under the terms of t	entitled to p	ossession of ion so long	said lands on as they are not	March 21st	
The buyer warrants to and covena — (A)—peimerily don buyers—percent (B) for an organization (even if Taxes for the current tax year shereby agrees to pay all taxes hereafter I and before the same or any part thereof against loss or damage by fire (with exteand will have all policies of insurance on premises to the seller as soon as insured. described premises. *IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out a treditor, as such word is defined in the It this purpose, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 130 form No. 1307 or similar.	ints with the seller that the reals damily be unclosed on agric buyer is a natural person) is all be prorated between the revied and all public and mur become past due, that he will nided coverage) in an amount and premises made payable to All improvements placed their whichever physics and provided their whichever physics and provided their whichever physics and whichever physics and provided their provided their physics and physics and physics and physics are physics and physics are physics and physics are physics and physics and physics are physics and physics ar	al property described in to be be a local property described in the bearing property. In the bearing series hereto as of the dail cicipal liens and assessmen keep all buildings now or not less than \$ \frac{\pi}{2}\$ of the seller as seller's interecon shall remain, and shappentinued on reverse) \$ \frac{\pi}{2}\$	al purposes other than agriculture of this contract. The buyer, in is herealter lawfully imposed upon herealter erected on said premium a company or co est may appear and will deliver all not be removed before linal pa	ral purposes. consideration of the premises, on said premises, all promptly so insured in favor of the seller impanies satisfactory to seller, all policies of insurance on said yment be made for said above	
Renneth Jacobs and P.O. Box 62 Bly, Oregon 97622 SELLER'S NAME AND Marty Lawrence and De P.O. Box 494 Bly, Oregon 97622 BUYER'S NAME AND After recording return for MOUNTAIN TITLE CO	Margaret Ann Ja P ADDRESS EN Lawrence P ADDRESS MPANY S, ZIP	BPACK RESERVE FOR RECORDER'S USI	County of County of Certify the ment was received day of at o'cloc in book file/reel number Record of Deeds of	ss. at the within instru- d for ecord on the ,19, M., and recorded n page or as	
Until a change is requested all tax statements sh PER GRANTEE	all be sent to the following addre	15.	By	Recording Officer Deputy	

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

The seller agrees that at his expense and within

30 ... days from the date hereol, he will turnish unto buyer a title insurance policy insuring (in an amount equal to said purchase price) marketable title in and to said premises in the seller on or subsequent to the date of this agreement, save insuring (in an amount equal to said purchase price) marketable title in and to said premises in the seller on or subsequent to the date of this agreement, save insuring (in an amount equal to said purchase price) marketable title in and easements now of record, it any. Seller also agrees that when said purchase price is fully paid and upon request and upon surrender of this agreement, he will deliver a good and sufficient deed conveying said premises in lee simple unto the buyer, his heirs and assigns, free and clear of encumbrances as of the date hereof and free and clear of all encumbrances said date placed, perpendiculated or arising by, through or under seller, excepting, however, the said easements and restrictions and the taxes, municipal liens, water rents and public charges so assumed by the buyer and lutther excepting all liens and encumbrances created by the buyer or his assigns.

But in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments aloresaid, or any of them, punctually and upon the strict terms and at the times above specified, and lit to keep any of the other terms or conditions of this agreement, time of payment and strict performance being declared to be of the essence of this agreement, then the seller shall have the following rights: (1) to declare this contract null and void, (2) to declare the whole unpaid principal balance of said agreement, then the seller shall have the following rights: (1) to declare this contract null and void, (2) to declare the whole unpaid principal balance of said agreement, then the seller shall have the following rights: (1) to declare this contract null and void, (2) to declare the whole unpaid principal balance of said agreement, then the seller shall have the following of the seller of rectamation of compensation to make the seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in no way affect seller's made.

The buyer further agrees that failure by the seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof be held to be a waiver of any succeeding breach right hereunder to enforce the same, nor shall any waiver by said seller of any breach of any provision hereof be held to be a waiver of any succeeding breach thereof or as a waiver of the provision itself. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$30,000,00 . However, the actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is And in case suit or action is instituted to foreclose this contract or to enforce any provision thereof, the losing party in said suit or action agrees to pay such sum as the trial court may adjudge reasonable as attorney's fees to be allowed the prevailing party in said suit or action and if an appeal is taken from any judgment or decree of such trial court, the losing party in said suit or action further promises to pay such sum as the appellate court shail adjudge reasonable as the prevailing party's attorney's fees on such appeal.

In construing this contract, it is understood that the seller as well as the buyer may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular pronoun shall be taken to mean and include the plural, the masculine, the leminine and the neuter, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereol apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

This agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of, as the circumstances may require, not only the immediate parties hereto, but their respective heirs, administrators, presonal representatives, successors in interest and assigns as well.

IN WITNESS WHEREOR enid portion have accounted this instances in interest and assigns as well. sists of principales wither property or water given-on promised which is NAT Who Cornideration find inte suchiefts @ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed this instrument in duplicate; if either of the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal affixed hereto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its board of directors Malfau Margaret Ann Jacobs Kenneth Wayne Jacobs

Kenneth Wayne Jacobs

By: Margaret Ann Jacobs - His Atty. in Fact

NOTE—The sentence between the symbols (), if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030). Dean Lawrence Marty Lawrence) ss. STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, Klamath Personally appeared March 1th 1983 who, being duly sworn, each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the Personally appeared the above named Margaret secretary of Ann Jacobs: Dear Lawrence and Marty , a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-Lawrence, Tandlacknowledged the foregoing instruor said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

Before me: ment to be their voluntary act and deed. (OFFICIAL SEAL) (OFFICIAL. Notary Public for Oregon Notar Public for Oregon 7/3 My commission expires: ORS 93.635 (1) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more than 12 months from the date that the instrument is executed and the parties are bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of deeds, by the conveyor of the title to be conveyed. Such instruments, or a memorandum thereof, shall be recorded by the conveyor not later than 15 days after the instrument is executed and the parties are bound thereby. veyen. Sund thereby. ties are bound thereby. ORS 93.635 is punishable, upon conviction, by a fine of not more than \$100. ORS 93.990 (3) Violation of ORS 93.635 is punishable, upon conviction, by a fine of not more than \$100. (DESCRIPTION CONTINUED) Subject, however, to the following: 1. Memorandum of Agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof, June 8, 1977 Dated: M77, Page 10341, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon Recorded: Alvin Sperling and Mercedes A. Sperling, husband and wife Volume: Kenneth Wayne Jacobs and Margaret Ann Jacobs, husband and wife, Vendor: which Buyers herein assume and agree to pay, and Buyers agree to hold Sellers harmless therefrom. The present balance of which is \$17,502.33 with interest paid to March 4, 1983. TOGETHER WITH the personal property existing upon the property. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath day of March , 19 83 personally appeared On this the. Margaret Ann Jacobs who, being duly sworn (or affirmed), did say that S he is the attorney in fact for Wayne Jacobs that ... he executed the foregoing instrument by authority of and in behalf of said principal; and S. he acknowledged said instrument to be the act and deed of said principal. NOTARY PUBLIC FOR MOREGON 7/13/85

My Commission Expires: (Official Seal)

Filed for record .

Filed for record .

This 23rd day of March A.D. 17 83 at 11:13 clack M., and duly recorded in Vol. M83 , cf Deeds on Fage 4402

By Server has Jetzech:

Fee \$12.00

ON STATE HEALTH DIVISION 21688 unent of Human Resources CERTIFICATE OF DEATH Vol. 783 Page 4405 TYPE B PRINT IN MANENT 69 Vital Records Unit JLACK DECEASED NAME INK FOR JUCTIONS Middle State File Number

DATE OF DEATH (month), day, year) ADELINE RACE White, Black, American Indian, etc. (specify) SYBIL WARNER 3 White CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH February 24, 1983 4 Female DATE OF BIRTH (month, day, year) TH HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NAME

(If not in either, give street and number)

To West Medical Cent

CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY

MARRIED, NEVER Klamath Falls F HOSP OR INST Indicate DOA, OP/Emer, Rim, Inpatient (Special) Ic Inpatient December 13, 1898 STATE OF BIRTH (If not in U.S.A., COUNTY OF DEATH MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED, WIDOWED, DIVORCED (specify) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER SPOUSE (IF MARRIED, WIDOWED) Klamath U.S.A. 110 VYLCONG UND UNION OF THE PROPERTY O WAS DECEDENT EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? [Specify Yes or Ab] 554 - 09 -" Harvey 2379 RESIDENCE-STATE KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY 12 COUNTY ed Public School Discretization of R.F.D., ZIP 97601 Inside City Limits (specify yes or no) 15a Oregon Public School District CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION 156 Klamath Klamath Falls 210 McKinley first MOTHER—Maiden Name first Charles Kaneen BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVAL MAUS. (Specify) last INFORMANT - NAME and relationship to deceased Mary Elizabeth Wall Glara B. Warner / Dau-In-Law CEMETERY OR CREMATORY-NAME 19.1 Cremation

FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE OF SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge due to the cause(s) stated SITION Eternal Hills Memorial Gardens 19- Klamath Falls, Oregon Person Acting As Such NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY

200 WARD'S - 1945 Main - Klamath Falls, Oregon - 9760 21a | Signature: 1 **ILED** Raymond Tice, MD / 905 Main, Suite 309 - Klamath Falls, Oregon - 97601 CO IF ANY ICH GAVE DATE RECEIVED BY REGISTRAR IMD CON FO